W
H
Direction of
Air Flow
100% Synthetic
Filter Media
30 Gauge
Expanded Metal

Frame with
Fingers
Part Number Guide
Product
Code
Nominal
Dimensions
w x h x d
Actual Frame
Dimensions w/o
Gasketing w x h x d
Description
SBTRAB40
SBTRAB2040
SBTRABC40
SBTRAB1640
SBTRABMQP
SBTRAB20MQP
SBTRABCMQP
SBTRAB16MQP
SBTRABGQP
SBTRAB20GQP
SBTRABCGQP
SBTRAB16QP
SBTRABOB
SBTRAB20OB
SBTRABCOB
SBTRAB16OB
20” x 25” x 5”
20” x 20” x 5”
16” x 25” x 3”
16” x 25” x 5”
20” x 25” x 5”
20” x 20” x 5”
16” x 25” x 3”
16” x 25” x 5”
20” x 25” x 5”
20” x 20” x 5”
16” x 25” x 3”
16” x 25” x 5”
20” x 25” x 5”
20” x 20” x 5”
16” x 25” x 3”
16” x 25” x 5”
Type 40 - MERV 8
Type 40 - MERV 8
Type 40 - MERV 8
Type 40 - MERV 8
MQP - MERV 11
MQP - MERV 11
MQP - MERV 11
MQP - MERV 11
GQP - MERV 13
GQP - MERV 13
GQP - MERV 13
GQP - MERV 13
Odor Ban - MERV 8
Odor Ban - MERV 8